
Guam

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

59,963,425 40,089,061 8,909,430 4,190,676 2,477,567 4,296,691 73,642,029 53,790,278 5,194,659 43,243,199

Total, Guam 16,628 9,919 1,642 1,472 1,124 2,471 13,555 8,950 1,230 10,934

16,625 9,920 1,640 1,470 1,125 2,470 13,550 8,948 1,230 10,930
465 250 55 45 25 90 415 245 45 290
290 180 30 30 20 30 232 153 23 200

1,055 650 115 85 70 135 1,034 739 75 720
960 545 90 90 50 185 749 464 75 585
105 55 15 10 10 15 78 40 9 70

95 45 10 10 10 20 66 33 8 50
3,025 1,635 335 245 220 590 2,299 1,407 189 1,775

90 55 5 5 5 20 53 34 3 55
595 350 70 45 50 80 437 278 35 390

3,885 2,305 425 320 265 570 3,006 1,943 268 2,500

3,125 2,070 215 280 250 310 2,662 1,945 232 2,295
2,935 1,780 275 305 150 425 2,519 1,667 268 2,000

a. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

NOTE: To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

CONTACT: (410) 965-0090 or statistics@ssa.gov.

Field office and ZIP Code

All areas a

Guam
96910
96912
96913
96915

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of 
OASDI 

beneficiaries 
aged 65 or older

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.

96916

96928
96929

96931
96932

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and 
ZIP Code, December 2015

96917
96921
96923

OASDI Beneficiaries by State and ZIP Code, 2015 ♦  719


