Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and ZIP Code, December 2015

	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
Field office and ZIP Code	Total	Retired workers	Disabled workers	Widow(er)s and parents	Spouses	Children	All beneficiaries	Retired workers	Widow(er)s and parents	beneficiaries aged 65 or older
All areas ^a	59,963,425	40,089,061	8,909,430	4,190,676	2,477,567	4,296,691	73,642,029	53,790,278	5,194,659	43,243,199
Total, Guam	16,628	9,919	1,642	1,472	1,124	2,471	13,555	8,950	1,230	10,934
Guam	16,625	9,920	1,640	1,470	1,125	2,470	13,550	8,948	1,230	10,930
96910	465	250	55	45	25	90	415	245	45	290
96912	290	180	30	30	20	30	232	153	23	200
96913	1,055	650	115	85	70	135	1,034	739	75	720
96915	960	545	90	90	50	185	749	464	75	585
96916	105	55	15	10	10	15	78	40	9	70
96917	95	45	10	10	10	20	66	33	8	50
96921	3,025	1,635	335	245	220	590	2,299	1,407	189	1,775
96923	90	55	5	5	5	20	53	34	3	55
96928	595	350	70	45	50	80	437	278	35	390
96929	3,885	2,305	425	320	265	570	3,006	1,943	268	2,500
96931	3,125	2,070	215	280	250	310	2,662	1,945	232	2,295
96932	2,935	1,780	275	305	150	425	2,519	1,667	268	2,000

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

CONTACT: (410) 965-0090 or statistics@ssa.gov.

a. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.